

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.63

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2019


SAUBHAGYA


*63.  SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:


Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether any assessment has been made regarding the progress in the implementation of the Pradhan Mantri Sahaj Bijli Har Ghar Yojana (Saubhagya) which was launched in September, 2017 with the aim to provide access to electricity to all remaining households in the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER

AND

NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


( SHRI  R.K. SINGH )


(a) & (b) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


************


STATEMENT


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF

STARRED QUESTION NO.63 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA

ON 07.02.2019 REGARDING SAUBHAGYA.

*********


(a) & (b) : As reported by the States more than 2.47 crore households have been electrified up to 27.01.2019, since launch of Saubhagya scheme. The scheme envisages electrifying the remaining un-electrified households by 31st March, 2019.


********

